' SCHEDULE
4-22

//CHOCTAW CASINO & RESORT

DURANT

Day

Event

Buy-In

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Sunday

Mega Satellite for Ring Event #1
Monster Stack No-Limit Hold ’Em Ring Event #1
Pot-Limit Omaha High Low

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Ring Event #2

“The Gargantuan” Ring Event #2A
8-Game Mix

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Event #2

“The Gargantuan” Ring Event #2B

“The Twilight” Ring Event #3A

Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Event #2

“The Gargantuan” Ring Event #2C

“The Twilight” Ring Event #3B

Super Satellite for Championship Event
Ladies Ring Event

No-Limit Hold ’Em One-Day Ring Event #4
Pot-Limit Omaha Ring Event #5

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Super Satellite for Championship Event
Seniors Ring Event

No-Limit Hold ’Em Double Stack Ring Event #6
Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Event #7

“The Classic” Ring Event #7A

Pot-Limit Omaha

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Event #7

“The Classic” Ring Event #7B

No-Limit Hold ’Em Ring Event #8

Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Championship Event
Championship Event Ring Event #9A
6-Handed Ring Event #10

Super Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Championship Event
Championship Event Ring Event #9B
No-Limit Ring Event #11A

Mega Satellite for Championship Event
Mega Satellite for Championship Event
Championship Event Ring Event #9C
No-Limit Ring Event #11B

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
No-Limit Hold ’Em Ring Event 12
Congress

Deep Stack Nightly Bounty

No-Limit Ring Event #13

HORSE

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Seniors Ring Event

7 Card Stud High Low

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
SUPER MONSTER

Pot-Limit Omaha

Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold "Em
Mega Satellite for the Finale

“The Finale Championship”

8-Game Mlx

Bounty No-Limit Hold "Em

Mega Satellite for the Finale

“The Finale Championship”

Congress

Bounty No-Limit Hold ’Em

Mega Satellite for the Finale

“The Finale Championship”

Pot-Limit Omaha

Bounty No-Limit Hold "Em

One Day No-Limit Hold "Em

Guaranteed Seat
$50,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$300,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$300,000 Guaranteed
$100,000 Guaranteed
Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$300,000 Guaranteed
$100,000 Guaranteed
Guaranteed Seat

Guaranteed Seat

Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$100,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$100,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat

$1,500,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat

$1,500,000 Guaranteed
$100,000 Guaranteed
Guaranteed Seat
Guaranteed Seat
$1,500,000 Guaranteed
$100,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
$100,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
$100,000 Guaranteed

Guaranteed Seat
$100,000 Guaranteed

$70
$300
$200
$130
$70
$70
$500
$200
$130
$70
S70
$500
$300
$70
$70
$500
$300
$70
$130
$300
$400
$130
S70
$250
$400
$130
$70
$70
$400
$300
$130
$70
$100
$400
$300
$70
$250
$1,700
$400
$70
$250
$1,700
$400
$70
$250
$1,700
$400
$130
$300
$300
$200
$250
$200
$130
$130
$200
$130
$300
$200
$130
$70
$300
$300
$200
$70
$300
$200
$200
$70
$300
$200
$200
$200




