

## WSOP SCHEDULE JAN 4 – 22

CHOCTAW | CASINO & RESORT | DURANT

Event	Date	Day	Time	Event		Buy-In
1	4-Jan	Wednesday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Ring Event #1  Menster Stack No. Limit Hold 'Em Bing Event #1	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
3			12PM 4PM	Monster Stack No-Limit Hold 'Em Ring Event #1 Pot-Limit Omaha High Low	\$50,000 Guaranteed	\$300 \$200
4			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$130
5			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
6	5-Jan	Thursday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Ring Event #2	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
7A			12PM	"The Gargantuan" Ring Event #2A	\$300,000 Guaranteed	\$500
8			4PM	8-Game Mix		\$200
9			6PM 9PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$130 \$70
11	6-Jan	Friday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Event #2	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
7B			12PM	"The Gargantuan" Ring Event #2B	\$300,000 Guaranteed	\$500
12A			6PM	"The Twilight" Ring Event #3A	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$300
13			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
14	7-Jan	Saturday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Event #2	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
7C 12B			12PM 6PM	"The Gargantuan" Ring Event #2C  "The Twilight" Ring Event #3B	\$300,000 Guaranteed \$100,000 Guaranteed	\$500 \$300
15			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$300
16	8-Jan	Sunday	10AM	Ladies Ring Event		\$130
17			2PM	No-Limit Hold 'Em One-Day Ring Event #4		\$300
18			5PM	Pot-Limit Omaha Ring Event #5		\$400
19			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$130
20	O lan	Monday	9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70 \$250
21 22	9-Jan	Monday	10AM 12PM	Seniors Ring Event No-Limit Hold 'Em Double Stack Ring Event #6		\$250 \$400
23			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$130
24			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
25	10-Jan	Tuesday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Event #7	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
26A			12PM	"The Classic" Ring Event #7A	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$400
27			5PM	Pot-Limit Omaha		\$300
28 29			6PM 9PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$130 \$70
30	 11-Jan	Wednesday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Event #7	Guaranteed Seat	\$100
26B		,	12PM	"The Classic" Ring Event #7B	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$400
31			5PM	No-Limit Hold 'Em Ring Event #8		\$300
32			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
33	12-Jan	Thursday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$250
34A 35			12PM 6PM	Championship Event Ring Event #9A 6-Handed Ring Event #10	\$1,500,000 Guaranteed	\$1,700 \$400
36			9PM	Super Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
37	13-Jan	Friday	10AM	Mega Satellite for Championship Event		\$250
34B			12PM	Championship Event Ring Event #9B	\$1,500,000 Guaranteed	\$1,700
38A			4PM	No-Limit Ring Event #11A	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$400
39	11 100	Caturday	9PM	Mega Satellite for Championship Event	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
40 34C	14-Jan	Saturday	10AM 12PM	Mega Satellite for Championship Event Championship Event Ring Event #9C	\$1,500,000 Guaranteed	\$250 \$1,700
38B			4PM	No-Limit Ring Event #11B	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$400
41			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$130
42	15-Jan	Sunday	2PM	No-Limit Hold 'Em Ring Event 12		\$300
43			4PM	Congress		\$300
44	10 1-	N/a a slav	6PM	Deep Stack Nightly Bounty		\$200
45 46	16-Jan	Monday	12PM 4PM	No-Limit Ring Event #13 HORSE		\$250 \$200
47			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200
48	17-Jan	Tuesday	12PM	Seniors Ring Event		\$130
49			4PM	7 Card Stud High Low		\$200
50			6PM	Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$130
51	18-Jan	Wednesday	12PM	SUPER MONSTER  Bot Limit Omaha		\$300
52 53			4PM 6PM	Pot-Limit Omaha  Deep Stack Nightly No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200 \$130
54	 19-Jan	Thursday	10AM	Mega Satellite for the Finale	Guaranteed Seat	\$130
55A			12PM	"The Finale Championship"	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$300
56			4PM	8-Game MIx		\$300
57			6PM	Bounty No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200
58	20-Jan	Friday	10AM	Mega Satellite for the Finale	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
55B 59			12PM 4PM	"The Finale Championship"	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$300 \$200
60			4PIVI 6PM	Congress Bounty No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200
61	21-Jan	Saturday	10AM	Mega Satellite for the Finale	Guaranteed Seat	\$70
55C			12PM	"The Finale Championship"	\$100,000 Guaranteed	\$300
62			4PM	Pot-Limit Omaha		\$200
63			6PM	Bounty No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200
64	22-Jan	Sunday	12PM	One Day No-Limit Hold 'Em		\$200